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Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@vandagraph.co.uk> 13 January 2026 at 10:20
Reply-To: ryan.swaine@vandagraph.co.uk
To: Post Post Post <post@maskinogdykkerservice.no>

Dear Martin 

I am sorry to hear that. I would be happy for you to just replace your client's device and we will do the same.

Would you be able to post the device back to us? Please add reference SRS69332 to the parcel.

I have instigated an order to be shipped to you.

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine
General Manager
VANDAGRAPH Ltd.
http://www.vandagraph.co.uk
Email ryan.swaine@vandagraph.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634900
Mob: +44 (0)7803 907117

On Tue, 13 Jan 2026 at 09:56, Post Post Post <post@maskinogdykkerservice.no> wrote:
Good morning Ryan
I have sold one of theTEK O2 nr. 7910201 Analysator sn. TX5986 
The customer has complained that it is non functional 
I just looked at it via facetime to confirm.
It is not possible to get a stable reading during calibration.
The reading is all over the place. If you get it adjusted any movement of the instrument 
sets it off again.  
I assume a contact failure in the adjusting knob. 
So question : replace/ repair ??
I have one more in my stock that I can send to the customer.
looking forward to your reply 

Mvh.Ole Martin Lind
Tlf. 48252188
Maskin og DykkerService
Molland 35, 4887 Grimstad
Org. Nr. 955874390
Scubapro Technical instructor Scandinavia
Aut. Salg og Service
Scubapro,  Safenor
Bauer, L&W, Coltri HT. kompressorer
Kärcher proff maskiner
Padi Dykkersenter

Fra: Post Post Post <post@maskinogdykkerservice.no>
Sendt: mandag 12. januar 2026 18:51
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Til: ryan.swaine@vandagraph.co.uk <ryan.swaine@vandagraph.co.uk>
Emne: Re: O2 Analysers / sensors
 
Thankyou Ryan
I will not be running 2 companies for import and sales.
So best to update for historical Purposes 
What do you mean by EoRI.
In my previous email I stated the new info
Dykkerservice AS  (new Mail will be): post@dykker-service.no
org. nr. 936792685 ( company nr. in Norway)
new toll import nr. "kontroll nr. 33499567
adresse for now is the same 

Have a nice day 
Mvh. Ole Martin Lind 
Now DykkerService As
48252188

Sendt fra Outlook for iOS

Fra: Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@vandagraph.co.uk>
Sendt: mandag, januar 12, 2026 4:02 pm
Til: Post Post Post <post@maskinogdykkerservice.no>
Emne: Re: O2 Analysers / sensors
 
Dear Ole Martin Lind

Thank you for your email.
I have attached our latest price lists, both retail and trade. I am sorry, we do not have an excel version of the price
list and unfortunately there is no additional discount from trade.

We may be forced to make some changes for 2026, but they would not be likely until at least March/April.

Please can you let me have your new EORI number and company details as and when you have it available?
Is it okay to edit your existing account to the new details or are you running two companies?

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine
General Manager
VANDAGRAPH Ltd.
http://www.vandagraph.co.uk
Email ryan.swaine@vandagraph.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634900
Mob: +44 (0)7803 907117

On Sat, 10 Jan 2026 at 17:24, Post Post Post <post@maskinogdykkerservice.no> wrote:
God morning Ryan (I presume)
I have received your trade price list, (from 2024) but is there a xlsx price list
with retail price without tax , and trade price - any discounts 
for import to Tripletex.

We are in the prosses of starting a new Dive shop in Grimstad Norway
with a store in town. this also means a new accounting system with PN. and upcoming web shop. we
want all pn. and prices to be up to date.

Again on the part of discounts, what are your guidlines. 
you may use my customer nr. and just update if that's ok 
everything from Maskin og DykkerService is in the prosses of being 
transferd to the new company
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Dykkerservice AS  
org. nr. 936792685  
new toll import nr. "kontroll nr. 33499567
new email: post@dykker-service.no
tlf. and adress is the same for now, 

I am still running the company but now with co owners.

Have a nice day 

Mvh.Ole Martin Lind
Tlf. 48252188
Maskin og DykkerService
Molland 35, 4887 Grimstad
Org. Nr. 955874390
Scubapro Technical instructor Scandinavia
Aut. Salg og Service
Scubapro,  Safenor
Bauer, L&W, Coltri HT. kompressorer
Kärcher proff maskiner
Padi Dykkersenter

Fra: Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@vandagraph.co.uk>
Sendt: onsdag 10. desember 2025 15:44
Til: Post Post Post <post@maskinogdykkerservice.no>
Emne: Re: O2 Analysers / sensors
 
Hi Martin

I would recommend emailing us your orders, as the website only offers retail pricing and you have a trade
account.

Although I am not familiar with the MPS mix1000, if you can provide a picture of the sensor or any details on the
sensor that is currently being used, I might be able to supply a suitable replacement for you.

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine
General Manager
VANDAGRAPH Ltd.
http://www.vandagraph.co.uk
Email ryan.swaine@vandagraph.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634900
Mob: +44 (0)7803 907117

On Wed, 10 Dec 2025 at 08:05, Post Post Post <post@maskinogdykkerservice.no> wrote:
Good Morning Ryan 
I am in the prosses of ordering an analyzer and o2 cells
any better price when ordering 2 (web. price 182.- even when I am logged on?)

I sold an MPS T mix1000 nitrox blender in 2024, du you know the correct 
type of o2 cell that needs to be used hear.
I expect they should be changed within 2 years, 
it was put in service 04.2024
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have a nice day 

Mvh.Ole Martin Lind
Tlf. 48252188
Maskin og DykkerService
Molland 35, 4887 Grimstad
Org. Nr. 955874390
Scubapro Technical instructor Scandinavia
Aut. Salg og Service
Scubapro,  Safenor
Bauer, L&W, Coltri HT. kompressorer
Kärcher proff maskiner
Padi Dykkersenter
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